

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: A.S.No.564 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	11.11.2025	<u>RY, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> The appellant filed O.S.No.265 of 2008 for partition claiming the suit schedule property to be the ancestral property. The 1st respondent is the father and respondent Nos.2 and 3 are brothers of the appellant. The said suit was dismissed on 10.06.2025 on the ground of prior oral partition. Currently, the appellant apprehends that respondent Nos.2 and 3 are likely to create third party interest. In the circumstances, the parties are directed to main <i>status quo</i> till 23.12.2025. <u>A.S.No.564 of 2025</u> List on 23.12.2025. RY,J Bj/Rkk	

--	--	--	--